
 

Statewide Dashboard For 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025.

Statewide Dashboard *Yearly*

Claims by Coverage

Coverage Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

Auto Liability 50 1,219 1,269 3,290.35 4,175,448.60 0.00 4,175,448.60

Direct Damage Property 43 445 488 33,229.95 17,068,907.05 772,280.83 16,216,215.59

General Liability 1,030 8,095 9,125 11,508.77 105,171,447.09 153,910.68 105,017,536.41

GL-Employment Liability 107 306 413 40,289.57 16,641,531.33 1,938.00 16,639,593.33

Medical Malpractice 0 2 2 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

Vehicle Damage 100 1,200 1,300 7,729.85 13,383,313.29 2,851,486.79 10,048,799.04

Volunteer Injury 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Workers Compensation 466 8,866 9,332 10,382.47 96,889,222.92 0.00 96,889,222.92

 1,796 20,134 21,930 13,364.92 253,330,847.08 3,779,616.30 248,987,792.69

Claims Count by Fiscal Year and Status

T
ot

al
 C

la
im

 C
ou

nt

0

1K

2K

3K

4K

5K

Fiscal Year

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5

Closed Open Reopen

Paid by Fiscal Year

T
ot

al
 P

ai
d 

(N
et

)

0

20M

40M

60M

80M

100M

Loss Date

20
/2

1

21
/2

2

22
/2

3

23
/2

4

24
/2

5



 

Auto Liabilty 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Auto Liability

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 1 115 116 5,417.66 628,448.28 0.00 628,448.28

21/22 0 364 364 2,507.16 912,607.86 0.00 912,607.86

22/23 4 341 345 2,827.51 975,489.40 0.00 975,489.40

23/24 10 209 219 3,242.54 710,115.86 0.00 710,115.86

24/25 35 190 225 4,216.83 948,787.20 0.00 948,787.20

 50 1,219 1,269 3,642.34 4,175,448.60 0.00 4,175,448.60

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 288 446,776.69

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 207 456,556.20

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 127 535,341.50

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 105 690,368.34

ODOT REGION 3 SOUTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R3 88 304,382.34

 815 2,433,425.07

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

HIGHWAY CONDITIONS - DEFECTIVE SURFACE (POTHOLE, GRATE, UNEVEN
SURFACE) ~ HCB

187

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 169

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SANDING OPERATION ~ HGA 57

MOVING ACCIDENT - PARKING: BACKWARD - HIT PARKED VEHICLE ~ PBP 56

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 53

 522

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

MOVING ACCIDENT - REARENDED CLAIMANT ~ RC 1,171,332.71

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION TURNING LEFT ~ ITL 330,587.49

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 328,614.43

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~
SHA

325,485.63

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS CHANGING LANES OR MERGING
W/ADJACENT LANE ~ CHL

263,030.83

 2,419,051.09

Statewide Auto Liability



 

Direct Damage Property 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Direct Damage Property

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 2 138 140 58,952.43 8,480,077.39 216,737.54 8,253,339.85

21/22 1 84 85 52,020.25 4,611,237.51 177,654.56 4,421,721.20

22/23 4 82 86 21,227.72 2,037,389.80 184,306.07 1,825,583.73

23/24 6 76 82 10,040.48 1,012,128.73 167,809.15 823,319.58

24/25 30 65 95 9,392.12 928,073.62 25,773.51 892,251.23

 43 445 488 30,326.60 17,068,907.05 772,280.83 16,216,215.59

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

TRAVEL INFORMATION COUNCIL/OREGON TRAVEL EXPERIENCE -
TIC

41 223,800.26

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 34 633,344.11

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS & RECREATION, OREGON - OPRD 33 368,871.76

LOTTERY, OREGON STATE - LOTT 30 167,593.17

ODOT REGION 5 EASTERN OREGON - ODOT R5 29 531,493.91

 167 1,925,103.21

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 121

CRIME - BURGLARY - EVIDENCE OF PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO ENTRY ~ PCB 61

CRIME - THEFT - BUT NOT BURGLARY ~ PCE 31

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 27

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE FALLING
OBJECT ~ POI

27

 267

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

FIRE OR WEATHER - FIRE OR SMOKE ~ PFC 10,994,365.73

FIRE OR WEATHER - OTHER WEATHER ~ PWD 1,036,404.74

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - REPAIR OR MAINTENANCE ~ LOL 653,350.24

OTHER PERILS - BREAKAGE - BUT NOT DAMAGE FROM SEPARATE
FALLING OBJECT ~ POI

637,421.94

FIRE OR WEATHER - WIND ~ PWE 598,681.55

 13,920,224.20

Statewide Direct Damage Property



 

General Liability 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide General Liability

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 58 1,747 1,805 30,078.11 54,444,574.71 153,590.84 54,290,983.87

21/22 85 1,477 1,562 11,317.19 17,677,607.98 150.00 17,677,457.98

22/23 159 1,633 1,792 13,420.35 24,049,443.92 169.84 24,049,274.08

23/24 222 1,765 1,987 3,158.55 6,276,042.79 0.00 6,276,042.79

24/25 506 1,473 1,979 1,376.34 2,723,777.69 0.00 2,723,777.69

 1,030 8,095 9,125 11,870.11 105,171,447.09 153,910.68 105,017,536.41

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location
Record

Count
Total Net Paid

DOC HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION - DOC HSD 1,139 7,932,859.58

DHS CW & SSP - DAMAGES CAUSED FOSTER CHILDREN - DHS CW
& SSP FC

769 503,608.79

DOC TWO RIVERS CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC TRCI 617 2,652,831.10

DOC SNAKE RIVER CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC SRCI 615 929,412.93

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 570 379,497.55

 3,710 12,398,209.95

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 1,069

PROCEDURES/RULES/METHODS/PRACTICES - PROPERTY OTHERS (FAILURE
TO PROTECT/RETURN) ~ LPC

1,056

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 900

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE, PRISONERS,
MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

807

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - FOSTER CHILD ACT CAUSING DAMAGE OR INJURY
PER ORS 30.298 ~ LOP

588

 4,420

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 30,773,113.14

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - CARE OF WARDS OF THE STATE,
PRISONERS, MENTAL PATIENTS ~ LOC

18,740,434.70

CIVIL RIGHTS - MEDICAL ATTENTION INADEQUATE OR DENIED ~ LRG 9,810,818.77

OPERATIONS/CONDITIONS - SUPERVISION OF WARDS OF THE STATE ~
LON

9,503,056.84

CIVIL RIGHTS - ADMINISTRATIVE DUE PROCESS (NON-EMP CLAIMS) ~
LRA

4,404,573.14

 73,231,996.59

Statewide General Liability



 

GL-Employment Liability 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide GL-Employment Liability

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 4 65 69 109,027.17 7,522,874.78 0.00 7,522,874.78

21/22 4 81 85 43,030.35 3,657,579.65 0.00 3,657,579.65

22/23 26 59 85 40,885.75 3,477,226.92 1,938.00 3,475,288.92

23/24 16 62 78 17,765.45 1,385,705.48 0.00 1,385,705.48

24/25 57 39 96 6,230.67 598,144.50 0.00 598,144.50

 107 306 413 43,387.88 16,641,531.33 1,938.00 16,639,593.33

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 26 603,302.64

DOC COFFEE CREEK CORRECTIONAL FACILITY - DOC CCCF 17 69,523.00

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 14 253,541.65

DOC OREGON STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION - DOC OSCI 13 663,813.64

HEALTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - DIRECTORS OFFICE - OHA DO 11 370,040.61

 81 1,960,221.54

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

DISCRIMINATION - RETALIATION ~ LR06 73

DISCRIMINATION - WRONGFUL TERMINATION/CONSTRUCTIVE DISCHARGE ~
LR14

68

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 43

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 38

CIVIL RIGHTS - TITLE 42 USC SECTION 1983 ACTIONS ~ LRI 29

 251

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

DISCRIMINATION - RACE, NATIONAL ORIGIN, OR COLOR ~ LR04 4,739,336.38

DISCRIMINATION - WHISTLEBLOWING ~ LR12 2,062,471.15

DISCRIMINATION - RETALIATION ~ LR06 1,999,436.16

DISCRIMINATION - DISABILITY ~ LR02 1,746,340.74

DISCRIMINATION - SEXUAL HARASSMENT ~ LR08 1,344,585.50

 11,892,169.93

Statewide GL-Employment Liability



 

Medical Malpractice 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Medical Malpractice

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

21/22 0 2 2 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

 0 2 2 488.40 976.80 0.00 976.80

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

DOC HEALTH SERVICES DIVISION - DOC HSD 2 976.80

 2 976.80

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

MALPRACTICE - SURGICAL TREATMENT ~ MSA 1

MALPRACTICE - MEDICAL TREATMENT ~ MMB 1

 2

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

MALPRACTICE - SURGICAL TREATMENT ~ MSA 976.80

MALPRACTICE - MEDICAL TREATMENT ~ MMB 0.00

 976.80



 

Vehicle Damage 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Vehicle Damage

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 1 200 201 6,845.82 1,742,390.39 301,178.23 1,376,009.46

21/22 2 238 240 5,912.63 2,311,275.32 764,358.76 1,419,030.05

22/23 9 266 275 7,271.97 2,926,290.68 789,352.96 1,999,791.22

23/24 35 258 293 7,554.41 3,007,312.85 685,720.44 2,213,441.91

24/25 53 238 291 10,448.54 3,396,044.05 310,876.40 3,040,526.40

 100 1,200 1,300 7,606.67 13,383,313.29 2,851,486.79 10,048,799.04

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 278 2,490,516.55

DHS CW & SSP DISTRICT 02 PORTLAND - DHS CW & SSP DY DIST
02

69 219,582.09

ODOT REGION 1 PORTLAND METRO - ODOT R1 63 877,489.61

ODOT REGION 2 NORTHWEST OREGON - ODOT R2 56 604,462.56

ODOT REGION 4 CENTRAL OREGON - ODOT R4 45 903,229.45

 511 5,095,280.26

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 184

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 161

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING ANIMAL ~ HA 127

MOVING ACCIDENT - MISC - WAS GOING STRAIGHT - HIT BY ADVERSE ~ SHA 124

MOVING ACCIDENT - AT INTERSECTION GOING STRAIGHT AHEAD ~ IGS 59

 655

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause
Total Paid

(Net)

SANDING/SNOW REMOVAL OPERATIONS - SNOW REMOVAL OPERATION
~ HGB

1,051,307.35

MOVING ACCIDENT - LOST CONTROL - OTHER ~ LCX 973,110.49

MOVING ACCIDENT - OTHER ~ MX 841,859.10

NONMOVING - HIT BY ADVERSE DRIVER ~ NHA 740,451.20

MOVING ACCIDENT - HIT OR SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING DEBRIS ~ HD 730,161.79

 4,336,889.93

Statewide Vehicle Damage



 

Volunteer Injury 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Volunteer Injury

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

23/24 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 0 1 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

STATE COURT ADMINISTRATOR - OJD SCA 1 0.00

 1 0.00

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

VOLUNTEER INJURY - OTHER VOLUNTEER INJURY ~ VXX 1

 1

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

VOLUNTEER INJURY - OTHER VOLUNTEER INJURY ~ VXX 0.00

 0.00



 

Workers' Compensation 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2025

Statewide Workers' Compensation

Claims by Fiscal Year

Loss Date Open Claims Closed Claims Total Claims Average Paid Total Paid Recovery Total Net Paid

20/21 31 1,608 1,639 10,742.17 17,606,411.36 0.00 17,606,411.36

21/22 54 2,252 2,306 10,348.69 23,864,073.94 0.00 23,864,073.94

22/23 59 1,851 1,910 11,076.94 21,156,951.64 0.00 21,156,951.64

23/24 119 1,644 1,763 11,566.41 20,391,574.68 0.00 20,391,574.68

24/25 203 1,511 1,714 8,092.31 13,870,211.30 0.00 13,870,211.30

 466 8,866 9,332 10,365.30 96,889,222.92 0.00 96,889,222.92

Top 5 Locations by Claim Frequency

Location Record Count Total Net Paid

OHA OREGON STATE HOSPITAL - OHA OSH 2,407 13,288,376.95

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS - DOC 1,340 23,313,199.19

DHS STABILIZATION & CRISIS UNIT - DHS SACU 1,003 6,963,266.21

YOUTH AUTHORITY, OREGON - OYA 699 6,799,015.64

STATE POLICE, OREGON - OSP 686 18,447,275.45

 6,135 68,811,133.44

Claims Count by Fiscal Year
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Top 5 Causes by Claim Frequency

Cause Claims

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 3,327

Misc. Causes ~ 899 2,295

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 1,668

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 1,346

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 354

 8,990

Top 5 Causes by Claim Severity

Cause Total Paid (Net)

Struck or Injured By ~ 20 26,573,526.33

Misc. Causes ~ 899 25,944,957.39

Strain or Injury By ~ 120 19,724,528.01

Fall/Slip or Trip ~ 30 19,133,317.62

Motor Vehicle ~ 300 3,503,293.48

 94,879,622.83

Statewide Workers' Compensation
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